

DeKalb County Government

1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, July 9, 2019 3:30 PM

Meeting Started At:

Attendance:

I. MINUTES

2019-4001 Commission District(s): ALL

Minutes for the July 8, 2019 Public Works & Infrastructure Committee

Meeting

II. STATUS UPDATE

Snapfinger Updates

Water/Sewer CIP Update

III. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Agenda Items:

2019-3321 Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 4 to Contract No. 07-901001 Engineering Services for Snapfinger and Pole Bridge Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Expansion: for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). This contract consists of providing professional engineering services to Pole Bridge Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant and the Phase 2 expansion of the Snapfinger Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facility. Awarded to Parsons Water and Infrastructure, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,129,255.00.

New Agenda Items:

2018-2357 Commission District(s): All

SS - MARS Company (Sole Source): for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Consists of the purchase of a MARS Test Bench System. Recommend award to MARS Company. Amount Not To Exceed: \$548,220.80.

2019-3713 Commission District(s): All LB - Invitation No. 19-101074 Sand (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew): for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM) and Public Works - Roads & Drainage (R&D). Consists of providing various types of sand. Recommend award to the sole bidder who is responsive and responsible: F.M. Shelton. Amount Not To Exceed: \$110,000.00. Commission District(s): All 2019-3830 CO - Change Order No. 2 to Contract No. 1048832 for Disaster Recovery and Sewage Cleaning Services: for use by the Departments of Watershed Management (DWM) and Facilities Management (FM). This contract consists of disaster recovery cleaning and supplementary services for repairs to heating, ventilation, air conditioning and plumbing systems affected by water and sewer spills. Awarded to Bell Restoration Services, Inc. dba Servpro of Stone Mountain/Clarkston. Amount Not To Exceed: \$637,000.00. Commission District(s): All Districts 2019-3988 Adoption of a Resolution by the Governing Authority for a DeKalb County

Meeting Started At:

Infrastructure Committee

Comprehensive Transportation Plan

Barabara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC,CMC